Incident Date Report Number

3/19/2025

3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025

3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
2600 BLOCK SOUTH ST
5700 BLOCK JESSICA CT

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 3321
ALGONQUIN RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
2600 BLOCK SOUTH ST

APPROX LOC: 3662
KIRCHOFF RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
2600 BLOCK SOUTH ST
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN

3600 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK SOUTH ST
2500 BLOCK MARTIN LN
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

LOUD NOISE
PREMISES CHECK
SPECIAL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
CODE 2
AMBULANCE CALL

DISPUTE

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/20/2025 8:27:48 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025
3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025

RMP25-000570

RMP25-000571

RMP25-000573

RMP25-000572

RMP25-000574

RMP25-000575
RMP25-000576
RMP25-000577

1400 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

APPROX LOC:3601
EDISON PL

2500 BLOCK COLLEGE
HILL CIR

APPROX LOC:2459
ASHLAND AVE

2000 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 4801 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

2000 BLOCK ADAMS ST
2000 BLOCK ADAMS ST
2300 BLOCK OAK LN

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

S HICKS RD / E ILLINOIS
AVE

KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD
4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC:2260 HICKS
RD

APPROX LOC: 2350
SIGWALT ST

2200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4200 BLOCK OWL DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4700 BLOCK CALVERT DR

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

STATION REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT

FRAUD ACTIVITY

STATION REPORT
FAMILY PROBLEM
STATION REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/20/2025 8:27:48 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025
3/19/2025

3/19/2025

RMP25-000578

RMP25-000579

5400 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: RAMP
WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53
APPROX LOC: 5001

ALGONQUIN PKWY

2900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE
RD

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

4400 BLOCK MAGNOLIA
DR

4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

3400 BLOCK WILKE RD
800 BLOCK HIGHLAND
GROVE DR

5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP
MOTORIST ASSIST
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT

MISSING JUVENILE
ILEAS INCIDENT

CODE 2

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/20/2025 8:27:48 AM



