



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/19/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		2600 BLOCK SOUTH ST	SPECIAL	
3/19/2025		5700 BLOCK JESSICA CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/19/2025		APPROX LOC: 3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/19/2025		2600 BLOCK SOUTH ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		APPROX LOC: 3662 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/19/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		2600 BLOCK SOUTH ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN	CODE 2	
3/19/2025		3600 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/19/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		2600 BLOCK SOUTH ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		2500 BLOCK MARTIN LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/19/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/19/2025		1400 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/19/2025		APPROX LOC:3601 EDISON PL	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/19/2025		2500 BLOCK COLLEGE HILL CIR	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/19/2025		APPROX LOC:2459 ASHLAND AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/19/2025	<b>RMP25-000570</b>	2000 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/19/2025		APPROX LOC: 4801 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/19/2025		2000 BLOCK ADAMS ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/19/2025		2000 BLOCK ADAMS ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/19/2025		2300 BLOCK OAK LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/19/2025	<b>RMP25-000571</b>	S HICKS RD / E ILLINOIS AVE	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
3/19/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025	<b>RMP25-000573</b>	4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/19/2025		APPROX LOC:2260 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/19/2025		APPROX LOC: 2350 SIGWALT ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
3/19/2025	<b>RMP25-000572</b>	2200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	STATION REPORT	
3/19/2025	<b>RMP25-000574</b>	3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/19/2025	<b>RMP25-000575</b>	4200 BLOCK OWL DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/19/2025	<b>RMP25-000576</b>	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/19/2025	<b>RMP25-000577</b>	4700 BLOCK CALVERT DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/19/2025		5400 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/19/2025		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/19/2025		WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/19/2025		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/19/2025		2900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/19/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/19/2025		4400 BLOCK MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/19/2025	RMP25-000578	4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/19/2025	RMP25-000579	3400 BLOCK WILKE RD	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/19/2025		800 BLOCK HIGHLAND GROVE DR	ILEAS INCIDENT	
3/19/2025		5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN	CODE 2	